FORM PTO-1618A 9.00

Expires 06/30/99

ADDRESS.

09-12-2000



101454457

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
8.20.00 TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License							
New	X Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101391307  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year							
Corrective Document	Change of Name							
Reel # Frame #								
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name NetLeverage, Inc.	Apr 26 2000							
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association							
Other								
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Indiana							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name FairPoint Communication	s Corporation							
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) 6324 Fairview Road, 4th Fl	oor							
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28210							
City  City  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is								
Torporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.								
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)								
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mana-	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ng this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0686

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 704-331-5791							
Name Francis M. Pinckney							
Address (line 1) KENNEDY COVINGTON LOBDELL & HICKMAN LLP							
Address (line 2) 100 N. Tryon Street, Suite 4200							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4) Charlotte, NC 28202-4006							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # four							
including any attachments.							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)							
78/003,853							
78/005,005							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # two							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 18-1215							

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.
Francis M. Pinckney

Name of Person Signing

Signature

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Date Signed

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT (HIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO:

Yes

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS -Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

No

August 18, 2000

**REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0687** 

FORM PTU-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 , N. S. O 07-21-2000



	307
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FORM COVER SHEET
TRADE	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License
XX New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name <u>NetLeverage</u> , Inc.	26 Apr 2000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ntion Indiana
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name FairPoint Communications	S Corp.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 6324 Fairview Road, 4th	Floor
Address (line 1) 6324 Fairview Road, 4th	11001
Address (line 2)	
	20210
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28210 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
	.iot adminiou ni mo dintou diates, an
xx Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
XX Corporation Association  Other	· ·
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  ation Delaware
Other  XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza 000 ASCOTT 00000186 78003853 FOR	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  ation Delaware

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0688** 

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PT / Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2				J.S. Department of Commerce rate and Trademark Office			
	Representat	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name	•								
Address (line 1	)								
Address (line 2	2)								
Address (line 3	3)								
Address (line 4	4)								
Correspor	ndent Name	and Address Area	Code and T	elephone Number	704-331-579	01			
Name	e Francis	M. Pinckney							
Address (line	1) KENNEDY	COVINGTON LOBDI	ELL & HIC	KMAN LLP					
Address (line	2) 100 N.	Tryon Street, S	ite 4200						
Address (line	3) Charlot	te, NC 28202-400	)6						
Address (line	4)								
Pages		otal number of pages ny attachments.	of the attac	ched conveyance	document #	two			
Trademarl	k Applicatio	n Number(s) or R	egistratio	n Number(s)	Mark if addit	ional numbers attached			
Enter either	the Trademark App	plication Number <u>or</u> the Re	egistration Num						
		lication Number(s)		Reg	istration Numbe	er(s)			
78/003	,853								
78/005	,005								
Number o	f Properties	Enter the total nu	mber of pro	perties involved.	# two				
Fee Amou	unt	Fee Amount for P	roperties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.4	): <b>\$</b> 65.00				
	d of Payment: it Account	Enclosed	XX De	posit Account					
		osit account or if additiona Depos	I fees can be cl sit Account N		# 18-121	5			
		Autho	rization to cl	narge additional fee	s: Yes XX	No			
Statemen	t and Signat	ure							
at		knowledge and belief, a true copy of the origin							
Franc	cis M. Pinc	kney		2 Klass	2 May	17, 2000			
	ne of Person S		Si	gnature	,	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0689

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

- 1. On April 12, 2000, NetLeverage, Inc. filed a trademark application for its trademark, "NetLeverage," under international classes 35 and 42. This application was filed electronically and has been assigned the serial number 78/003853.
- 2. On April 20, 2000, NetLeverage, Inc. filed a trademark application for its trademark, "NetLeverage," under the international class 9. This application was filed electronically and has been assigned the serial number 78/005005.
- 3. For good and valuable considerations, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, NetLeverage, Inc., has sold, transferred, and assigned all its interests in the above-mentioned trademark and trademark applications, and the goodwill symbolized by the trademark and all business that pertains to such trademark, to FairPoint Communications, Inc. of North Carolina. FairPoint Communications, Inc., and its agents are hereby authorized to take any steps they deem necessary to effect this transaction, including, without limitation, the filing of any papers with the Patent and Trademark Office to change the ownership of the application or to abandon the application.

Dated: April 26, 2000

Adam F. Brand, President

NetLeverage, Inc.

445 N. Pennsylvania St.

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

STATE OF INDIANA

ss:

COUNTY OF MARION

Before me, a Notary Public, in said County and State personally appeared the individual identified above, known to me to be the affiant identified above, and, after being duly sworn and subscribed, stated that the statements made in the foregoing statement are true and executed this document.

Dated: April 26, 2000

Richard J. Swanson, Notary Public County of Residence: Hamilton

My Commission Expires: November 28, 2007

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/19/2000 REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0690